A vFE8% (-FL) /Knee switch mechanism (-FL)

FHA A vFME (-BT) /Manual switch mechanism (-BT)

_49_



RA A v FBH{%(-FL)/Knee switch mechanism (-FL)

1 %)
NO.| ERGBEE o B z e A DESCRIPTION
odlba9?
agZfar
PARTS NO. RNeSFE|QTY
1 |60541C * 1T |BRRAvFEUF KNEE SWITCH ASSY
2 (B142026 * 1 | RAOYFERATIT#E KNEE SWITCH SHAFT
3 [B142027 * 1 | RAYFERFTHEES BRACKET, :SHAFT
4 |B100463 * 1 |[RAyFEAIFHEIERLE BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94X18 L=13.5
5 |B114967 * 1 | RAYFRAFFER MY/ A— STOPPER, ;K-LIFTER PLATE
6 |B110087 * 1 [RAyFEAIT#ELE BOLT, SM5.95X28 L=8
7 |BS07027 * 1 | RAYFEATIFHR SETTING PLATE, ;K-LIFTER SW
8 |B062401 * 4 | RAyFEUF FIRIERL SCREW, PAN M4X0.7 L=10
9 |B025040 * 4 | RAYFEUTFIRT Y v—(A)  [WASHER, PLAIN M 4
10 (B028040 * 4 |RAYFEUFIFHRT Vv +—(B) |WASHER, SPRING 2-4
11 |B021400 * 4 | RAYyFEUF FHRFT VR NUT, 1 M4
12 [60541 * 1 |BRRAyF (#0) SWITCH & CORD ASSY
13 |60541-01 * 1 [RRAYFEAFE) FOOT SWITCH ASSY
14 |B220077 * 1 |aRoR2—H/3— 6P PLUG COVER, #14
15 [B143522 * 1 [3axo32—P) 6P NYLON CONNECTOR
16 |B149799 * 1 |#EERANUK BEAD BAND, S
17 |B034422 * 4 |[BRRAyFEUFIFARAL WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25
FER M VvFE{%(-BT)/Manual switch mechanism (-BT)

4 %)
No. | mamse olE & mE R DESCRIPTION
Shw PN
aglzcac
PARTS NO. RNeSFE|QTY

1 [60473C * 1T [RA4yFEUF SWITCH COMPLETE

2 160177 * 1 |RAyFH— SWITCH COVER

3 160175 * 3 | RAYF(UB-15KKS1N) SWITCH, UB-15KKS1N

4 160176 * 2 | R4 vF(UB-15KKS1M) SWITCH, UB-15KKS1M

5 [60184 * 5 |[LYX LENS

6 [60170-01 * 1 [fLARE><7—% QR PUSH BUTTON MARK, QR
7 [60170-02 * 1 [#LKRE><—%5 CD PUSH BUTTON MARK, CD
8 [60170-03 * 1 |[fLRE><—% BC PUSH BUTTON MARK, BC
9 [60170-04 * 1 [#LKRE<T—2 HS PUSH BUTTON MARK, HS
10 [60170-05 * 1 |[fLRE<—5 PC PUSH BUTTON MARK, PC
11 (60183 * 5 [#HLAKRE2Y PUSH BUTTON

12 |60181-02 * 1 |[RAYFHr—TIL HARNESS

14 160467 * 1 [aRo5EY PIN CONTACT : LLF-01T-1.3E
15 60473 * 1 |IBTRAYFH5—TIL HARNESS COMPLETE

17 |60479 * 1 [aR9B2—Hh/\—15P CONNECTOR CAP

18 [60466 * 1 [a942—15P NYLON CONNECTOR

19 30750 * 1 |#EERANVE CABLE TIE

20 [60178 * 1 | RAYFHh/\—iR SWITCH COVER PLATE
21 |37288 * 2 |RAYFh/i—1k SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

22 (60204 * 2 | RAyFh/\—irit SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

23 31207 * 2 | RAYFHN—RIET Y v— WASHER, PLAIN M 4

25 160543 * 7 |aRssEy PIN CONTACT : LLM-01T-1.3E
26 |E201271 * 2 | 270Q1/4W

27 |60181-01 * 2 |ER WIRE

28 60543 * 2 [Aax9EEVBTAAYFH) PIN CONTACT : LLM-01T-1.3E
29 160572 * 2 |IRMEFa—T HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBE
30 |60573 * 2 |WHEFL—T HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBE
31 /60618 * 2 |REF2—T PROTECTIVE TUBE

_50_




